

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS
1008 4TH ST #23
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990076A Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 753-1638 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2016 at 3:34:30 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
HOT HOLDING- CHICKEN AT 165F, PORK AT
BEANS AT 167F
COLD HOLDING- TOP PREP, S CREAM AT 36F
TALL FRIDGE- CHEESE AT 40F
SANITIZER AT 50 PPM
UNIT IS CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
HAND SINK- TOWELS/SOAP

5-202.12(A)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-202.12(A) *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* A handwashing sink does not provide the minimum water temperature or is not equipped with a mixing valve or combination faucet, specifically:

HAND SINK DOES NOT HAVE HOT WATER

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Handwashing sinks shall be equipped to provide water at a temperature of at least 100°F through a mixing valve or combination faucet.

corrected

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:29:28 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Establishment: 2990076A

Page 2 of 6

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 11/5/2015 at 9:14:56

Historical 11/5/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 2 of 6

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS

1008 4TH ST #23

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990076A Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS

2007 4TH ST

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 753-1638 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 11/5/2015 at 9:14:56 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

ATTEMPTED TO INSPECT, FACILITY NOT OPERATING THIS SIX MONTHS

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:29:29 PM

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 2

Historical 3/2/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS
1008 4TH ST #23
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990076A Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 753-1638 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 3/2/2015 at 2:52:05 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
HOT HOLDING_CARNE AT 172F, BEANS AT 193
STEAM TABLE_CARNE AT 150F
COLD HOLDING TOP SCREAM AT 40F
BOTTOM TAMALES AT 31F
SANITIZER AT 50 PPM
HANDWASH - ONE PAN IN THE SINK- KEEP CLEAR FOR HANDWASH ACCESSIBLE
ITEMS ATTACHED TO UNIT- POP FRIDGE OUTSIDE
EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

3-501.17

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-501.17 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* Ready-to-eat food is not properly date-marked, specifically:

ITEMS IN TOTE WITH PAST DATE, OPERATOR SAID MADE TODAY BUT DID NOT UPDATE TO CURRENT DATE

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Refrigerated, ready-to-eat potentially hazardous food prepared in the food establishment and held for more than 24 hours must be marked with the date of preparation or consumption. Including the date of preparat

ALL ITEMS DATED

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:29:29 PM

Historical 10/2/2014 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS
1008 4TH ST #23
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990076A Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 753-1638 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 10/2/2014 at 10:35:17 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS THE FIRST SEMI INSPECTION
COLD HOLDING: PREP FRIDGE TOP S CREAM 36F, LETTUCE 37F
DOWN BELOW BEEF AT 37F
HOT HOLDING:
BEANS AT 170F
SHREDDED BEEF AT 135F
CHICKEN AT 190F
SANITIZER AT 50 PPM
HANDWASH OKAY
3 COMP SINK OK
EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

3-501.17

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-501.17 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* Ready-to-eat food is not properly date-marked, specifically:

**BEEF IN SMALL FRIDGE NO DATE
OPERTOR SAID SHE PULLED OUT OF FREEZER**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Refrigerated, ready-to-eat potentially hazardous food prepared in the food establishment and held for more than 24 hours must be marked with the date of preparation or consumption. Including the date of preparat

ALL ITEMS DATED

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:29:29 PM

Establishment: 2990076A

Page 5 of 6

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/12/2014 at 12:43:35

Historical 7/12/2014 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 5 of 6

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS

1008 4TH ST #23

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990076A Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA DOS

2007 4TH ST

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 753-1638 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 7/12/2014 at 12:43:35 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS THE FIRST SEMI
FAICILITY OPERATING AT THE TILLAMOOK FARMERS MARKET

COLD HOLDING:
PREP TABLE TOP S. CREAM AT 50 PPM
THEY SAID IT WAS JUST PUT IN THERE AND THEY WILL CHECK TEMP AND ADD ICE BATH IF
NECESSARY. CHOPPED TOMS ARE THE ONLY OTHER PHF

HOT HOLDING: PASTOR AT 190F
BEANS IN STEAM TABLE AT 180F

VENITALATION IS GOOD
HAND WASH IN PLACE
SANITIZER AT 50 PPM

ALL OKAY
F

Establishment: 2990076A

Page 6 of 6

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/12/2014 at 12:43:35

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 2:29:29 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 6